State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
 - Monthly Update From Secondary Road Foremen
 - Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
 - Discussion/Decision to Appoint Chairman and Vice-Chairman of the Board of Supervisors
 - Acknowledge Transfers Made by the Kossuth County Auditor
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Handwritten Claims
 - Discussion/Decision Approve New Hire for a Fulltime Critical Care Paramedic at the Rate of \$26.00 per Hour
 - Discussion/Decision Approve a Loan Agreement for New Volunteers to Take the Courses Required at Different Levels Within EMS
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Climate Control System at the Sheriff's Office Impound Storage Building
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Proposal for Control for N. Phillips Street Emergency Management Building
 - Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Receipt of Cost Allocation Plan for FY 2023 and Authorize Chairman to Sign the Certification Form
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- **DRAINAGE**
- Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Petition for Improvement for DD 4 Lateral 40 and Lateral 42 and Appoint an Engineer
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Request 2023-090 DD 4 Lat 62, 64
 - Request 2023-078 DD 4 Lat 11
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
 - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
 - Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 – Special Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

1ST TIER COUNTY CANVASS OF VOTES FOR CITY/SCHOOL ELECTION THAT WAS HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023

10:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda
- Discussion/Review the Abstract of Votes
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Abstract of Votes
- Discussion/Review the Election Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approve the Election Claims
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.